RESOLUTION # 2-20-84-A



- WHEREAS, The Oneida Housing Authority was established under Tribal Ordance No. 1, dated April 20, 1963 to provide and promote better living conditions for all persons residing on the Oneida Reservation, and,
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Housing Authority has provided safe and sanitary housing for a number of Oneida residents at this time, therefore, at this time the Oneida Housing Authority is proceeding to provide a Resident Training and Counseling Program for its homeowners and tenants. The training would assist residents in understanding the financial management in relation to rental payments, utility payments, credit obligations, etc., and,
- WHEREAS, It is the Oneida Housing Authority's responsibility to encourage its residents to participate in community programs, community services, and to install a willingness to make their surrounding more enjoyable and attractive, and,
- WHEREAS, HUD and the BIA will be providing the funds for this program, and,
- THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin hereby supports and endorses the Oneida Housing Authority's proposal for a Resident Training and Counseling Program and agrees that the Oneida Housing Authority shall manage and implement this Program as successfully as possible.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members of whom <u>5</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>30</u> day of <u>Feb</u>, 19<u>84</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>4</u> members for, <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Gordon L. McLester, Sec: